henry2.lewis@pgcps.org 06/15/17 08/10/17 98%

September 2025

Committed 
Funds Project Type Project Description Current Status/ 

Completion 
Date

Percentage 

4
Charles Herbert 
Flowers HS

FY/19 County Funded $439,153 Security Upgrades

Provide and install the following: 1. (214) Two 
Hundred and Fourteen IP Network Cameras (38- 
Outside, 176- Inside) 2. (2) 160TB Storage Servers 
RAID 5 3. UPS for Storage Server 4. (1) 43" Wall 
Mounted Live Viewing-Monitor 5. (1) Live Viewing-
Monitor

Final Completion 
(Closeout 
Approval 
Requested)

george2.lacour@pgcps.org 01/01/20 04/01/20 100%

[...]

Minor

Corridor Locker Replacement

Final Completion 
(Closeout 
Approval 
Requested)

pg_keelan.hendricks@pgcps.org 07/20/23 08/23/23 100%

1
Dwight 
Eisenhower MS

FY/20 County Funded $296,584 Security Upgrades

Provide and install the following: 1. (132) One 
Hundred Thirty-two IP Network Cameras (45- 
Outside, 87- Inside) 2. 170TB (useable) TB Storage 
Server RAID 5 3. UPS for Storage Server 4. (1) 43" 
Wall Mounted Live Viewing-Monitor 5. (1) Live 
Viewing

Final Completion 
(Closeout 
Approval 
Requested)

george2.lacour@pgcps.org 03/10/20 07/31/20 100%

[...]

Modernizations

New Middle School to be built in the Glenridge area In Construction hiwot.haileselassie@pgcps.org 12/27/21 05/01/24 99%

6
Ernest Everett 
Just MS

FY/20 County Funded $274,108 Security Upgrades

Provide and install the following: 1. (119) One 
Hundred Nineteen IP Network Cameras (40- Outside, 
79- Inside) 2. 170TB (useable) TB Storage Server 
RAID 5 3. UPS for Storage Server 4. (1) 43" Wall 
Mounted Live Viewing-Monitor 5. (1) Live Viewing

Final Completion 
(Closeout 
Approval 
Requested)

george2.lacour@pgcps.org 06/29/20 10/31/20 100%

[...]

8 Oxon Hill ES FY/24 County Funded $210,000 Code Corrections Fire Alarm System Replacement In Construction pg_daniel.marks@pgcps.org 06/30/25 20%

8 Oxon Hill HS FY/18 County Funded $231,489 Security Upgrades

Provide and install the following: 

1. (118) One Hundred-Eighteen IP Network Cameras 
(24-Outside, 94- Inside) 

2. 154TB (useable) TB Storage Server RAID 5 

3. UPS for Storage Server 

4. (1) 43" Wall Mounted Live Viewing-Monitor 

5. (1) Live Viewing-M

Final Completion 
(Closeout 
Approval 
Requested)

george2.lacour@pgcps.org 07/01/18 11/15/18 100%